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2022 Queensland OWS Championships - 15/10/2022

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 13 & Under 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Dalby & District SC Inc 13Fraser, Lachlan OTL  ---
Yeronga Park SC Inc 13Cahill, Hayden 58:47.05  1
Toowoomba Grammar SC 13Parker, Lachlan 1:03:49.94  2
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13O'Neill, Joshua 1:03:59.60  3
Rocky City ASC Inc 13Rodgers, Ashton 1:06:24.96  4
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13Andronico, Robert 1:06:35.49  5
Grace SC 13Mandryk, Joshua 1:08:30.93  6
Dalby & District SC Inc 13Sternes, Clayton 1:10:30.04  7
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 13Pace, Caelan 1:10:39.33  8
Emu Park SC Inc 13McGilvray, Oram 1:13:58.52  9
Genesis Aquatics 12Smith, Haydon 1:14:20.41  10
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 13Debrincat (V), Zane 1:15:29.74  11

 
Event 1  Boys 14 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TSS Aquatic Inc 14Gilbert, Kai 56:32.21  1
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Rowlands, Jed 56:36.26  2
Noosa SC Inc 14Reynolds, Cooper 57:41.02  3
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Hammond, Jake 59:23.84  4
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 14Hatchard, Jackson 59:39.63  5
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Harknett, Noah 1:04:02.28  6
Emmanuel College SC 14Blamire, Eli 1:04:05.20  7
Yeronga Park SC Inc 14Hardy, Forbes 1:05:21.09  8
Emmanuel College SC 14Duggan, Alexander 1:05:27.22  9
Caribeae ASC Inc 14Love, Cooper 1:06:24.42  10
Grace SC 14Baker, Samuel 1:06:59.65  11
Nudgee College Swimming 14Gould, Nathan 1:08:01.72  12
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Robinson, Cody 1:08:40.90  13
Emmanuel College SC 14Connors, Jack 1:08:49.88  14
Emu Park SC Inc 14Stieg, Aiden 1:11:24.24  15
Emu Park SC Inc 14King, Oliver 1:16:58.99  16

 
Event 1  Men 15 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 15Kuss, Lachlan 56:45.18  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Acton, Noah 58:41.46  2
MCA SC Inc (QLD) 15Leigh, James 59:07.34  3
Sheldon Academy of Sport 15Knott, Harrison 1:01:07.44  4
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Wold, Cameron 1:04:14.21  5
Cannonvale Cannons SC Inc 15Bell, Jacob 1:05:35.54  6
Redlands SC Inc 15Smith, Hayden 1:05:59.77  7
Woogaroo SC Inc 15Temete, Caleb 1:08:11.88  8

 
Event 1  Men 16 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Genesis Aquatics 16Liebenberg, Jacobus 1:04:39.90  1
Dalby & District SC Inc 16Sternes, Mitchell 1:08:26.91  2

 
Event 1  Men 17 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Genesis Aquatics 17Soltermann, Robert 59:27.08  1
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Phillips (V), Jesse 1:02:36.21  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Tunnah, Jordan DNF  ---
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Results
 
Event 1  Men 19 & Over 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Belgravia Swim Team Inc 29Hall, Brenden 56:43.16  1
Emmanuel College SC 19Hall, Noah 57:26.30  2
Surrey Park SC Inc 20Phillips (V), Flynn 57:56.89  3
Surrey Park SC Inc 21Burns (V), Matthew 59:17.46  4
Tivoli SC Inc 22Thorley (V), Samuel 59:25.47  5
Seas The Limit SC 48Schneider (V), Chad 1:12:29.44  6

 
Event 1  Men Open 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TSS Aquatic Inc 14Gilbert, Kai 56:32.21  1
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Rowlands, Jed 56:36.26  2
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 29Hall, Brenden 56:43.16  3
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Kuss, Lachlan 56:45.18  4
Emmanuel College SC 19Hall, Noah 57:26.30  5
Noosa SC Inc 14Reynolds, Cooper 57:41.02  6
Surrey Park SC Inc 20Phillips (V), Flynn 57:56.89  7
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Acton, Noah 58:41.46  8
Yeronga Park SC Inc 13Cahill, Hayden 58:47.05  9
MCA SC Inc (QLD) 15Leigh, James 59:07.34  10
Surrey Park SC Inc 21Burns (V), Matthew 59:17.46  11
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Hammond, Jake 59:23.84  12
Tivoli SC Inc 22Thorley (V), Samuel 59:25.47  13
Genesis Aquatics 17Soltermann, Robert 59:27.08  14
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 14Hatchard, Jackson 59:39.63  15
Sheldon Academy of Sport 15Knott, Harrison 1:01:07.44  16
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Phillips (V), Jesse 1:02:36.21  17
Toowoomba Grammar SC 13Parker, Lachlan 1:03:49.94  18
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13O'Neill, Joshua 1:03:59.60  19
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Harknett, Noah 1:04:02.28  20
Emmanuel College SC 14Blamire, Eli 1:04:05.20  21
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Wold, Cameron 1:04:14.21  22
Genesis Aquatics 16Liebenberg, Jacobus 1:04:39.90  23
Yeronga Park SC Inc 14Hardy, Forbes 1:05:21.09  24
Emmanuel College SC 14Duggan, Alexander 1:05:27.22  25
Cannonvale Cannons SC Inc 15Bell, Jacob 1:05:35.54  26
Redlands SC Inc 15Smith, Hayden 1:05:59.77  27
Caribeae ASC Inc 14Love, Cooper 1:06:24.42  28
Rocky City ASC Inc 13Rodgers, Ashton 1:06:24.96  29
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13Andronico, Robert 1:06:35.49  30
Grace SC 14Baker, Samuel 1:06:59.65  31
Nudgee College Swimming 14Gould, Nathan 1:08:01.72  32
Woogaroo SC Inc 15Temete, Caleb 1:08:11.88  33
Dalby & District SC Inc 16Sternes, Mitchell 1:08:26.91  34
Grace SC 13Mandryk, Joshua 1:08:30.93  35
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Robinson, Cody 1:08:40.90  36
Emmanuel College SC 14Connors, Jack 1:08:49.88  37
Dalby & District SC Inc 13Sternes, Clayton 1:10:30.04  38
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 13Pace, Caelan 1:10:39.33  39
Emu Park SC Inc 14Stieg, Aiden 1:11:24.24  40
Seas The Limit SC 48Schneider (V), Chad 1:12:29.44  41
Emu Park SC Inc 13McGilvray, Oram 1:13:58.52  42
Genesis Aquatics 12Smith, Haydon 1:14:20.41  43
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 13Debrincat (V), Zane 1:15:29.74  44
Emu Park SC Inc 14King, Oliver 1:16:58.99  45
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Tunnah, Jordan DNF  ---
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(Event 1  Men Open 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Dalby & District SC Inc 13Fraser, Lachlan OTL  ---
 
Event 2  Men 16 Year Olds 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 16Thorpe, Samuel 1:21:19.37  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 16Boyle, Callum 1:24:14.05  2
Nunawading SC Inc 16Carns (V), Joshua 1:34:33.82  3

 
Event 2  Men 17 Year Olds 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Haileybury Aquatic Inc 17Lane (V), Tommy 1:21:39.41  1
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Portas, Kai 1:24:17.20  2

 
Event 2  Men Open 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 16Thorpe, Samuel 1:21:19.37  1
Haileybury Aquatic Inc 17Lane (V), Tommy 1:21:39.41  2
St Peters Western ASC Inc 16Boyle, Callum 1:24:14.05  3
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Portas, Kai 1:24:17.20  4
Nunawading SC Inc 16Carns (V), Joshua 1:34:33.82  5

 
Event 3  Men 16 & Under 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Renals, Josh 2:01:01.03  1
Doncaster Templestowe SC Inc 16Hayes (V), Conor 2:01:12.26  2

 
Event 3  Men 17 Year Olds 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Thorpe, Robert 1:47:37.26  1
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Richmond, Dougal 1:50:12.21  2
Noosa SC Inc 17Thompson, Dylan 1:52:44.13  3
Noosa SC Inc 17Carrel, Nolan 1:52:48.46  4
New Zealand Federation 17Isles (V), Ben 2:07:33.35  5

 
Event 3  Men 18 Year Olds 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Knox Pymble SC Inc 18Liney (V), Euan 1:47:30.92  1
Noosa SC Inc 18Carrel, Kilian 1:47:37.25  2
MCA SC Inc (QLD) 18Bathe, Angus 1:52:49.89  3

 
Event 3  Men 19 & Over 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 24Sloman, Nick 1:43:32.26  1
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Edwards (V), Kai 1:44:12.28  2
Noosa SC Inc 19Raymond, Thomas 1:44:12.91  *3
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 23Armstrong, Bailey 1:44:12.91  *3
Manly SC Inc 25Signorini (V), Oliver 1:48:18.27  5
Griffith University SC 19Walker, Lachlan 1:48:36.06  6
Western Melbourne Propulsion 22Dilissen (V), Robbe 1:50:23.19  7
The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 19Askey-Doran (V), Samuel 1:51:53.79  8
Nunawading SC Inc 19Lanigan (V), Harvey 1:59:56.80  9
Seas The Limit SC 23Mellado (V), Erwan 2:05:11.15  10
Grace SC 25Jimmieson, Ben 2:12:27.81  11
Manly SC Inc 20Kaye (V), Logan DQ  ---

 
Event 3  Men Open 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 24Sloman, Nick 1:43:32.26  1
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(Event 3  Men Open 10k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Edwards (V), Kai 1:44:12.28  2
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 23Armstrong, Bailey 1:44:12.91  *3
Noosa SC Inc 19Raymond, Thomas 1:44:12.91  *3
Knox Pymble SC Inc 18Liney (V), Euan 1:47:30.92  5
Noosa SC Inc 18Carrel, Kilian 1:47:37.25  6
St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Thorpe, Robert 1:47:37.26  7
Manly SC Inc 25Signorini (V), Oliver 1:48:18.27  8
Griffith University SC 19Walker, Lachlan 1:48:36.06  9
Yeronga Park SC Inc 17Richmond, Dougal 1:50:12.21  10
Western Melbourne Propulsion 22Dilissen (V), Robbe 1:50:23.19  11
The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 19Askey-Doran (V), Samuel 1:51:53.79  12
Noosa SC Inc 17Thompson, Dylan 1:52:44.13  13
Noosa SC Inc 17Carrel, Nolan 1:52:48.46  14
MCA SC Inc (QLD) 18Bathe, Angus 1:52:49.89  15
Nunawading SC Inc 19Lanigan (V), Harvey 1:59:56.80  16
Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Renals, Josh 2:01:01.03  17
Doncaster Templestowe SC Inc 16Hayes (V), Conor 2:01:12.26  18
Seas The Limit SC 23Mellado (V), Erwan 2:05:11.15  19
New Zealand Federation 17Isles (V), Ben 2:07:33.35  20
Grace SC 25Jimmieson, Ben 2:12:27.81  21
Manly SC Inc 20Kaye (V), Logan DQ  ---

 
Event 4  Women 15 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Flinders SC Inc 15Bond, Serena 1:01:58.54  1
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Bond, Ainslie 1:02:03.99  2
Genesis Aquatics 15Taylor, Mia 1:04:53.67  3
Genesis Aquatics 15Ogilvie-Swan, Mia 1:05:10.66  4
Genesis Aquatics 15Smith, Sommer 1:05:10.67  5
Ambrose Treacy College SC 15Illing, Josephine 1:07:22.06  6
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Schluter, Renee 1:07:40.83  7
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Davis, Saphron Polly 1:07:58.19  8
TAS Swimming Incorporated 15Elliott, Cara 1:10:19.86  9
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Wilkinson, Maddisen 1:12:01.24  10
Toowoomba Grammar SC 15Telford, Amelia 1:19:04.72  11
Macquarie University SC 15Dunlop (V), Sienna 1:19:32.46  12

 
Event 4  Women 16 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 16Roberts, Taryn 1:00:45.56  1
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 16Davies, Esther 1:01:56.66  2
Surrey Park SC Inc 16Burns (V), Madeline 1:02:39.44  3
University of Queensland SC 16Zaicek, Gemma 1:04:17.03  4
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Winton, Mackenzie 1:04:51.39  5
Rackley Swim Team Inc 16Littler, Alyssa 1:06:05.53  6
Moreton Bay Swimming 16Phillips, Emily 1:08:19.81  7
Genesis Aquatics 16Gittins, Olivia 1:08:40.69  8
Toowoomba Grammar SC 16Beasley, Ruby 1:10:09.24  9
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Winton, Jess 1:10:57.48  10
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 16Moss, Marseleima Maafu Vos 1:11:16.47  11
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 16Simmons, Chelsea 1:13:58.28  12
Grace SC 16Coulson, Maddison-Rose 1:15:00.29  13
Dalby & District SC Inc 16Scott, Lily 1:28:20.05  14
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Results
 
Event 4  Women 17 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

New Zealand Federation 17Allred (V), Caitlin 1:02:02.67  1
Grace SC 17Smith, Lily 1:02:04.76  2
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Burgess (V), Breahna 1:02:24.99  3
Emu Park SC Inc 17Acworth, Annamieka 1:04:48.19  4
Bond SC 17Davis-Goodall, Brooke 1:04:53.78  5
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 17Steley, Madison 1:10:59.21  6
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17McLaren, Gabriella 1:19:36.45  7
Redlands SC Inc 17Van Heerden, Nikita DNF  ---

 
Event 4  Women 18 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 18Walsh (V), Ciara 1:04:35.97  1
Miami SC Inc 18Breeze, Olivia 1:05:31.29  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Wilson, Poppy 1:07:31.10  3

 
Event 4  Women 19 & Over 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Indian Swimming Federation 20Tokas (V), Prachi 1:03:33.12  1
The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 19Roger (V), Billie 1:04:46.04  2
Emmanuel College SC 21Skea, Lucy 1:05:17.45  3
Yeronga Park SC Inc 19Lynn, Abbey 1:05:18.39  4
Rocky City ASC Inc 22Gillies, Victoria 1:07:08.08  5
Albany Creek SC Inc 20Mattea, Alexandra 1:14:49.76  6
Lightning Swim Club Inc. 25Gibbs, Kira 1:25:31.17  7

 
Event 4  Women Open 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 16Roberts, Taryn 1:00:45.56  1
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 16Davies, Esther 1:01:56.66  2
Flinders SC Inc 15Bond, Serena 1:01:58.54  3
New Zealand Federation 17Allred (V), Caitlin 1:02:02.67  4
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Bond, Ainslie 1:02:03.99  5
Grace SC 17Smith, Lily 1:02:04.76  6
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Burgess (V), Breahna 1:02:24.99  7
Surrey Park SC Inc 16Burns (V), Madeline 1:02:39.44  8
Indian Swimming Federation 20Tokas (V), Prachi 1:03:33.12  9
University of Queensland SC 16Zaicek, Gemma 1:04:17.03  10
MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 18Walsh (V), Ciara 1:04:35.97  11
The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 19Roger (V), Billie 1:04:46.04  12
Emu Park SC Inc 17Acworth, Annamieka 1:04:48.19  13
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Winton, Mackenzie 1:04:51.39  14
Genesis Aquatics 15Taylor, Mia 1:04:53.67  15
Bond SC 17Davis-Goodall, Brooke 1:04:53.78  16
Genesis Aquatics 15Ogilvie-Swan, Mia 1:05:10.66  17
Genesis Aquatics 15Smith, Sommer 1:05:10.67  18
Emmanuel College SC 21Skea, Lucy 1:05:17.45  19
Yeronga Park SC Inc 19Lynn, Abbey 1:05:18.39  20
Miami SC Inc 18Breeze, Olivia 1:05:31.29  21
Rackley Swim Team Inc 16Littler, Alyssa 1:06:05.53  22
Rocky City ASC Inc 22Gillies, Victoria 1:07:08.08  23
Ambrose Treacy College SC 15Illing, Josephine 1:07:22.06  24
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Wilson, Poppy 1:07:31.10  25
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Schluter, Renee 1:07:40.83  26
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Davis, Saphron Polly 1:07:58.19  27
Moreton Bay Swimming 16Phillips, Emily 1:08:19.81  28
Genesis Aquatics 16Gittins, Olivia 1:08:40.69  29
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Results

(Event 4  Women Open 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Toowoomba Grammar SC 16Beasley, Ruby 1:10:09.24  30
TAS Swimming Incorporated 15Elliott, Cara 1:10:19.86  31
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Winton, Jess 1:10:57.48  32
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 17Steley, Madison 1:10:59.21  33
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 16Moss, Marseleima Maafu Vos 1:11:16.47  34
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Wilkinson, Maddisen 1:12:01.24  35
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 16Simmons, Chelsea 1:13:58.28  36
Albany Creek SC Inc 20Mattea, Alexandra 1:14:49.76  37
Grace SC 16Coulson, Maddison-Rose 1:15:00.29  38
Toowoomba Grammar SC 15Telford, Amelia 1:19:04.72  39
Macquarie University SC 15Dunlop (V), Sienna 1:19:32.46  40
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17McLaren, Gabriella 1:19:36.45  41
Lightning Swim Club Inc. 25Gibbs, Kira 1:25:31.17  42
Dalby & District SC Inc 16Scott, Lily 1:28:20.05  43
Redlands SC Inc 17Van Heerden, Nikita DNF  ---

 
Event 5  Girls 13 & Under 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Redcliffe Leagues SC Inc 13Smith, Rylee 1:02:48.30  1
Rocky City ASC Inc 13Moor, Elizabeth 1:04:29.19  2
Albany Creek SC Inc 12Hebron, Sophie 1:07:33.47  3
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 13Simmons, Ruby 1:08:14.25  4
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Mchugh, Jordi 1:09:17.85  5
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 13Keneally, Ava 1:09:33.43  6
Townsville Brothers SC Inc 13West, Keira 1:09:35.95  7
Townsville Brothers SC Inc 13Marhin, Evie 1:12:57.04  8

 
Event 5  Girls 14 Year Olds 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 14Smith, Amelie 1:01:06.89  1
Cotton Tree SC Inc 14Wilkinson, Briarna 1:01:27.75  2
Gardens SC Inc 14Andrejic, Maddison 1:02:26.95  3
Seas The Limit SC 14Alexiou (V), Jasmine 1:02:35.80  4
Rackley Swim Team Inc 14Crisan, Anna 1:04:28.60  5
Emmanuel College SC 14Bowden, Zali 1:04:29.95  6
Grace SC 14Shaw, Alia 1:04:44.08  7
Rackley Swim Team Inc 14Grady, Leilani 1:05:03.97  8
St Peters Western ASC Inc 14Davies, Nia 1:05:31.27  9
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Hart, Ella 1:07:49.95  10
Surrey Park SC Inc 14Horskins (V), Mia 1:07:50.86  11
Redlands SC Inc 14Pospisil, Jasna 1:07:56.28  12
Commercial SC Inc 14Verso, Eesha 1:08:02.11  13
St Peters Western ASC Inc 14Murphy, Mia 1:08:36.40  14
Grace SC 14Smith, Olivia 1:09:06.80  15
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Forrest, Scarlett 1:09:08.70  16
Cotton Tree SC Inc 14Tagg, Chanelle 1:09:19.30  17
Rocky City ASC Inc 14Hodgetts, Layne 1:09:30.52  18
Grace SC 14Brown, Samantha 1:14:13.77  19
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 14Kolera, Isabella 1:15:01.86  20
Emu Park SC Inc 14O'Reilly, Neassa 1:15:12.47  21

 
Event 6  Women 15 & Under 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Quinn, Daisy 1:26:19.44  1
Noosa SC Inc 15Reynolds, Ella 1:29:30.25  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Longmire, Neve 1:31:29.60  3
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(Event 6  Women 15 & Under 7.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Lismore Workers Swim Team Inc 15Yourell (V), Abbie 1:40:48.63  4
 
Event 6  Women 16 Year Olds 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 16Hunter (V), Mackenzie 1:31:25.86  1
Gardens SC Inc 16Andrejic, Hayley 1:31:25.87  2
Miami SC Inc 16Etherington, Ellie-Dee 1:31:32.75  3
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Batzloff, Sienna 1:31:55.70  4
Macksville Marlins SC 16Geddes (V), Lilly 1:38:00.69  5

 
Event 6  Women 17 Year Olds 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Nunawading SC Inc 17Mathers (V), Dakoda 1:32:22.16  1
 
Event 6  Women 18 Year Olds 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Haileybury Aquatic Inc 18Milligan (V), Clare 1:30:56.33  1
 
Event 6  Women Open 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Quinn, Daisy 1:26:19.44  1
Noosa SC Inc 15Reynolds, Ella 1:29:30.25  2
Haileybury Aquatic Inc 18Milligan (V), Clare 1:30:56.33  3
MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 16Hunter (V), Mackenzie 1:31:25.86  4
Gardens SC Inc 16Andrejic, Hayley 1:31:25.87  5
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Longmire, Neve 1:31:29.60  6
Miami SC Inc 16Etherington, Ellie-Dee 1:31:32.75  7
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Batzloff, Sienna 1:31:55.70  8
Nunawading SC Inc 17Mathers (V), Dakoda 1:32:22.16  9
Macksville Marlins SC 16Geddes (V), Lilly 1:38:00.69  10
Lismore Workers Swim Team Inc 15Yourell (V), Abbie 1:40:48.63  11

 
Event 7  Women 16 & Under 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Emu Park SC Inc 16Johnson, Jazlyn 2:08:04.86  1
 
Event 7  Women 17 Year Olds 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Deurloo, Sienna 1:59:38.88  1
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Broun, Emily 2:02:21.08  2
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Broun, Claudia 2:03:26.51  3

 
Event 7  Women 18 Year Olds 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Davison-McGovern, Jacqueline 1:52:54.84  1
Dalby & District SC Inc 18Nothdurft, Jennifer 2:05:18.94  2
St Andrew's SC 18Gibbs-Beal, Finella DQ  ---

 
Event 7  Women 16 & Over 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 24Gubecka, Chelsea 1:48:18.49  1
Griffith University SC 25Johnson, Moesha 1:49:13.63  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 23Crisp, Bianca 1:49:48.96  3
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Davison-McGovern, Jacqueline 1:52:54.84  4
St Andrew's SC 19Maguire, Lauren 1:57:35.44  5
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 23Martin (V), Tayla 1:58:38.14  6
Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Deurloo, Sienna 1:59:38.88  7
New Zealand Federation 22Heath (V), Ruby 2:01:48.87  8
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(Event 7  Women 16 & Over 10k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Broun, Emily 2:02:21.08  9
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Broun, Claudia 2:03:26.51  10
TSS Aquatic Inc 20Donato, Brianna 2:04:42.15  11
Dalby & District SC Inc 18Nothdurft, Jennifer 2:05:18.94  12
Emu Park SC Inc 16Johnson, Jazlyn 2:08:04.86  13
Miami SC Inc 20Mouatt, Jessica DQ  ---
St Andrew's SC 18Gibbs-Beal, Finella DQ  ---

 
Event 7  Women 19 & Over 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 24Gubecka, Chelsea 1:48:18.49  1
Griffith University SC 25Johnson, Moesha 1:49:13.63  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 23Crisp, Bianca 1:49:48.96  3
St Andrew's SC 19Maguire, Lauren 1:57:35.44  4
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 23Martin (V), Tayla 1:58:38.14  5
New Zealand Federation 22Heath (V), Ruby 2:01:48.87  6
TSS Aquatic Inc 20Donato, Brianna 2:04:42.15  7
Miami SC Inc 20Mouatt, Jessica DQ  ---

 
Event 8  Boys 14 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Bambach, Ryan 30:06.96  1
Southern Cross SC 14Pope, Barry 31:56.39  2
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 14Austin, Charlie 32:55.16  3
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Spink, Kobi 33:02.38  4
St Andrew's SC 14Bauer, Lee 33:32.48  5
Redlands SC Inc 14Love, Billy 33:47.60  6
Donald Swim Team Inc 14Cooper, Cody 33:57.24  7
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Loveday, Dalton 34:06.81  8
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 14Batzloff, Luca 36:22.45  9
Flinders SC Inc 14Goodwin, Dylan 36:41.59  10

 
Event 8  Men 15 & Over 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

University of Queensland SC 18Carvolth, Sebastien 30:15.35  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Simon, Edward 31:02.85  2
Southern Cross SC 16Want, Lucas 31:04.76  3
University of Queensland SC 15Smyth, Angus 31:18.76  4
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 15Ardron, Xavier 33:40.66  5
Nudgee College Swimming 15Piper, Dusty 33:43.13  6
Redlands SC Inc 16Love, Thomas 33:44.99  7
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Scholte, Luke 34:06.29  8
Woogaroo SC Inc 18Kerr, Bradley 34:58.82  9
Lawnton SC Inc 15Duke, Mitchell 35:24.88  10
Emu Park SC Inc 15Parsons, Caden 35:30.26  11
Nudgee College Swimming 16Johnston, Cooper 35:48.91  12
Woogaroo SC Inc 15Jones, Liam 36:12.97  13
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17McBride, Hamish 36:55.16  14

 
Event 9  Boys 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

A B Paterson College SC 12Crocker, Mackenzie 30:02.84  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Thorpe, William 31:57.04  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 12Roberts, Joel 32:00.57  3
Caribeae ASC Inc 12Thomsen, Levi 32:05.86  4
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Aldridge, Luke 32:09.91  5
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Stafford, Kody 32:58.70  6
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Results

(Event 9  Boys 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Kawana Waters SC Inc 12Ohlin, Bailey 33:01.32  7
Chandler SC Inc 12Hamilton, Jesse 33:06.90  8
Redlands SC Inc 12Hopkins, Cameron 33:44.55  9
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Barr, Cooper 34:22.99  10
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 12Johnston, Caleb 34:24.64  11
St Andrew's SC 12Bauer, Jake 34:59.65  12
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Hammond, Zak 35:19.94  13
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 12Haywood, Ethan 36:13.11  14
Ipswich Vikings SC Inc 12Williams, Thomas 36:43.36  15
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 12Hill, James 38:03.81  16
Grace SC 12Smith, Henry 41:14.52  17

 
Event 9  Boys 13 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Cotton Tree SC Inc 13Jarrott, Stanley 30:00.50  1
TSS Aquatic Inc 13Angus, Julian 30:40.66  2
Iona SC Inc 13Boal, Nash 30:51.20  3
Fraser Coast SC Inc 13Metcalfe, Sebastian 31:33.41  4
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 13Eastwood, Drew 32:55.59  5
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 13Bowen, Isaac 32:58.45  6
Chandler SC Inc 13Hamilton, Levi 33:07.55  7
University of Queensland SC 13Zerbini, Leo 33:08.41  8
Woogaroo SC Inc 13Jones, Isaac 33:27.97  9
Ipswich Vikings SC Inc 13Williams, Benjamin 34:20.90  10
Chandler SC Inc 13Ball, Zach 35:15.00  11
Seas The Limit SC 13Stanilovskiy (V), Zachary 38:30.15  12
Good Shepherd Aquatics 13Bundfuss, Finley 38:35.75  13
Toowoomba Grammar SC 13Telford, Henry 40:07.74  14
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Burgess, Ethan 40:26.01  15

 
Event 10  Girls 14 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TSS Aquatic Inc 14Burden, Ella 30:44.22  1
Somerset SC (Gold Coast) 14Pope, Olympia 31:11.00  2
Woogaroo SC Inc 14Willcox, Olivia 32:56.70  3
Donald Swim Team Inc 14Somerville, Gemma 33:38.97  4
Redlands SC Inc 14Eglington, Tia 33:42.68  5
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Pearson, Grace 36:53.53  6
Rackley Swim Team Inc 14Holt, Vanessa 38:33.77  7
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 14Barkley, Rose 39:14.76  8

 
Event 10  Women 15 & Over 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 15Harney, Taitum 31:03.22  1
Iona SC Inc 16Parkes, Sienna 31:18.00  2
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Scally, Michaela 31:22.04  3
University of Queensland SC 15Watson, Gwen 31:49.33  4
Nudgee College Swimming 15Raymond, Samantha 32:54.05  5
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Wells, Sophie 32:59.33  6
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Pow, Apanie 33:04.67  7
Ipswich Community SC Inc 15Miller, Summar 34:41.01  8
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Thompson, Kael 34:48.93  9
Western Aquatics Inc 15Whitley, Matilda 34:49.29  10
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Harknett, Jorja 34:49.63  11
Ferny Hills & District SC Inc 15Garnham, Georgia 35:12.18  12
Bond SC 19Cooper, Olivia 35:41.33  13
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Results

(Event 10  Women 15 & Over 2.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Iona SC Inc 16Ramage, Abby 35:43.55  14
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Sweeney, Georgia 36:56.30  15
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Loveday, Indiah 37:00.23  16
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 16Holt, Alexandra 37:09.85  17
Genesis Aquatics 15Liebenberg, Natasha 38:37.98  18
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 18Clarke, Kirralea 43:09.43  19

 
Event 11  Girls 12 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Galea, Olivia 30:51.25  1
Noosa SC Inc 12Carrel, Neela 30:54.41  2
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Bracegirdle, Camryn 31:46.42  3
Kingscliff SC Inc 12Naylor (V), Myla 31:49.04  4
Miami SC Inc 12Windle, Sophie 32:26.67  5
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 12Robinson, Arabella 32:30.68  6
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Reid, Brydee 33:01.48  7
Albany Creek SC Inc 12Hennessy, Madison 33:02.97  8
A B Paterson College SC 12Ball, Zoe 33:05.07  9
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 12Finn, Dakota 33:30.82  10
Woogaroo SC Inc 12Thomas, Eliana 35:01.45  11
Chandler SC Inc 12Smith-Miller, Taylah 35:05.58  12
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 12Tompkins, Taylah 35:24.32  13
Lawnton SC Inc 12Grant, Evie 35:35.50  14
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Rae, Ruby 35:59.64  15
Emu Park SC Inc 12O'Reilly, Cliodhna 38:22.58  16
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Jenvey, Charlie 38:23.75  17
Yeppoon SC Inc 12Leon Hernandez, Nora 39:01.34  18
Centenary Dolphins SC Inc 12Cradick, Isabelle 39:02.14  19
Emu Park SC Inc 12Stieg, Tamsyn 40:38.72  20
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Hoffman, Layla 41:08.29  21
Yeronga Park SC Inc 12Cahill, Samantha DNF  ---

 
Event 11  Girls 13 Year Olds 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Copsey, Reagan 31:27.83  1
Noosa SC Inc 13Arthur, Niamh 31:33.95  2
Bond SC 13Spence, Ryne 31:35.82  3
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Goldston, Freya 31:50.88  4
Chandler SC Inc 13Gava, Matilda 32:19.58  5
Emmanuel College SC 13Pearson, Josie 32:31.16  6
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Holmes, Samara 32:55.28  7
Redlands SC Inc 13Palfrey, Regan 33:06.70  8
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 13Wilkinson, Mena 33:13.08  9
Somerset SC (Gold Coast) 13Zunker, Maya 33:24.74  10
Miami SC Inc 13Clark, Marlie 33:47.97  11
Rocky City ASC Inc 13Harney, Micaela 34:32.59  12
Chandler SC Inc 13Ashmore, Angelique 35:05.59  13
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 13Whitfield, Estelle 35:27.94  14
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 13Doyle, Ariel 36:21.34  15
Dalby & District SC Inc 13Cross, Katie 36:24.38  16
University of Queensland SC 13Zhu, Alice Yuchen 37:48.52  17
Rackley Swim Team Inc 13Pocock, Finn 38:17.87  18
Genesis Aquatics 13Rand, Madison 38:26.92  19
Ferny Hills & District SC Inc 13Ross, Josie 39:41.14  20
Dalby & District SC Inc 13Allen, Macie 40:18.27  21


